Form PTO-1594

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

6-93

101574169

....**v** 

Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Patent and Trademark Office   |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                              |   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| Name: Wonderware Solutions, Inc.   | Name: Wonderware Corporation  |  |
| [] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- State [] Other   | Name: Wonderware Corporation  Internal Address: 100 Technology Drive  Irvine, California 92618  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No   |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveya:  | [] Individual(s) citizenship  |  |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  | [] Association  |  |
| Execution Date: January 1, 2000  | designation is attached: []Yes []No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):   |   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |  |
|  | 2,188,343; 1,675,711; 2,013,249   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3   |  |
| Name: David Davis  |   |  |
| Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00   |  |
|  | [X] Enclosed  |  |
|  | [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500  | 8. Deposit account number:501-649   |  |
| City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601   | <del></del>   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |
| David Davis Aunil Am 12/14/60  |   |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date  |   |  |
| / \  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1   |  |
| 1/05/2001 GTON11 00000155 2188343 \  |   |  |

01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 50.00 0P CHIDOCS01:265361.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0074

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc effective January 1, 2000.

WHEREAS, Wonderware Solutions, Inc., located at 100 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS, Wonderware Corporation, located at 100 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Wonderware Solutions, Inc. hereby assigns to Wonderware Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

| DATED: Dec | , 2000. |
|------------|---------|
| DATED. DEC | , 2000. |

Wonderware Solutions, Inc.

Name: Peter N. Ching

Title: Secretary

COUNTY Orange

On this day \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Peter N. Ching, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her

own behalf (or on behalf of the identified company).

Mie a. Ryan

Notary Public

Commission # 1165795 Notary Public - California

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0075

## **UNITED STATES**

## **SCHEDULE**

|          | TRADEMARK        | <u>REG. NO.</u>        |
|----------|------------------|------------------------|
| 1.<br>2. | AVANTIS<br>PRISM | 2,188,343<br>1,675,711 |
| 3.       | PROTEAN & Design | 2,013,249              |

**RECORDED: 12/19/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0076